


AP —
/el






At that moment, Tina

realized the drawback
to having a stallion as
a boyfriend.




ample of my commission work.
Original is owned by John Peppey







LOVE ME










Q< fﬁq_}‘DE—LL..__




































¢ Aldebran 98










c Aldebran 98



Open Minded



Preparation



VEE=URECH BENZE |



o A‘olelwam Q0






¢ Aldebran 99




¢ Aldebran 97




4
| o
¥ 5
0
[(})
ke
<
»°









{gau, nescfﬁi‘ E‘Sk

whats never

w#’?;ea(

OU“L little -ﬁ)@'eyz /5

e Tost e

eSSt




) .. r,::.-'_..__ I3 -
ot i ) i

P I VT _{;
s

I. I| e - = .._,?f :’ ”Ir":";‘h -‘. : b
| “r/f/&,rgé;{é& 3 i"’#ﬁl N

e 41

[ £t J,‘.fj.r.-?.r"




ﬂl jUSt

Renmembered -
1o
SCEP\‘E.& 7,

of heichts!

g Vo117 A -
. Sl A I
lr' g : - i
L f = » -"','.l 7
- -;' A A o : m”wr
1 l ¥ 3 - .
- [ %
:::'3: u |F g //"‘ "'#/FF,_

-'-%, f .-.
%f ﬁ}/.’/f/;’?/ff" =) —m\'\ 2"



‘"ZL dont care what

the two-leccers say —
this is the last
time we do this

-.-1 "y Kissenboch L.









k Long Smm.m(
stsllion ismt @ man,
Cven less 50 a }mi'esb
@mwmayht moraliy
Qan never jooéke e beast,



—

bnies are Shork,
amgs FRE 1(154:

enies Cant ju?,z ]{"‘—"'
egie MADE 1ke '@'a“t"







@vt W the son,
a SGH{_E:VL can ?JVEE_EF‘H/E
“LWhats cold m the
am](l Can jTeat’
up and Seethe

1 - = § .-‘ 4 ) . = > S \\
~5 ¢ - _'W.::?_ 3 o e d . o " = ) » ‘;i
— &K 4 i _‘ = /,;-,- = ’;‘. ":' ‘:/‘,-“. : ,;’..:- - — 4V - /-___.

/’-’é:\. I W Ny - i/ 2 \

i I:L‘ \l



































































e @ 1001 S'alle’ Pack Productiong - wealfepock cnes



s Pack Productions

aifie

"Dru® @& 2002 W
Dru &) Her Player













fm;hn:-’ﬂm!?ﬂq‘lmﬁmlwd’-mumﬂ









by \Oﬂlﬁe PO &,
WWW.Wolfigspack.com

L ¥ " : :
St
o o













g rsr L PR e -

P et e T
= = o

BIB2002 Wofie’s Pack Productions














































e .

T o e

T el L '\-.e\.?"'..-'.qmﬁﬂ_.aﬁ;v_' FER Ty
- - - il










e I L i





















































































(c) 2002 Michael Higgs









































































































Ty Reralbont
w — c\clench your- XS%
2 QU &N}@\\ Al




‘_- 4
= y

"‘ o=

















































No Shirt. No Imes.
Plenty of Sevice!

. TANDA'’S _

EBar & reill


















Flovian Ekmrtkﬁ r:.n{ me}{ew















)
.-.-31@,”:
7 J




st
Of Dlayer

Mistletoe ©

M15tletoe ‘%’%%%










































Aqua Tails ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch



«d FTr

Lac b

L}

B oma
_-.._.-.a iy B
A

Ly Py

e



Blue Ribbon ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch



ol
e T

‘;;‘3'5-
L




Sharing A Hose ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch



The Hour Of The Wolf ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch



Aqua Bondage ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch



ARF © 2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch


















Massey OAlL ‘

©3/ =
Doe Season © 2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch









L | T - | 5
1 . 5 g I T L K
i - Bl © k
= '. T -
ch Rlan =y B
' =

o 4 =

£l by L

Ty - 5

Lost In A Dream ©2001 Bucky's WTS Ranch




Buck On Fox ©1002 Bucky's WTS Ranch.



WHY ALL THIS
SEXVAL ﬁ
VENIANKZ / (

~ AN

WANT To oFFEND .
PEOPLE, LOHAT'S WRONG \ —
WITH 6007, oLD -
FRASHIONED TOILET









THE FIRE PANCERS.

- ISARIAN- 90



At First, T thouaht [ wasin heaven. .. But theywere like three A
THREE horny 9irf cousins! | kids with a pew toy- My dick. i byl
Was getting cMofe sex tn a £ got ticing. e
week than all last year! i

HIYA,COUSIN. ...




FOCK You BLiND IN ABOUT AN HOVUR — A

| ASTELASTERS




L BUT WHAT poES HE (WANT FReM METE







3%
g
er
+h
an Hes
clles

TE “han
ST
T —
. AFR :
G,
- , f
: TRster
Here
Hﬁﬁﬁm {;Fi:?lﬂ
t Hﬂﬁ; i u:iﬁf:.
R
all!

BgUT H
it
A REN "
a oUGH ’
ME Of |
T




_ LN\
7 6/ ) \S YoUR ENORMDVS THROBBING PENIS

AT LEAST IT'S |
CIVING SOMEONE f/ = ' Too BIG To EIT IN ANY NORMAL FEMALET
PLEASURE n/ THEN STRAP SADDLES oN IT AND GIVE
//// <3 THE wIDS A RIPEL NOTHIN 6'S USELESS
] ; \E Youw HANE IR GINATION !







OH
wow /!’
1 JOST sAwW
THE SECRET

OF L\FE Y
















© I"‘\"Q'HE_ EIN
1998

HUNDERAT poses -



THIS IS WHRT ¥
EWST FOR, ISN'T
IT? I'v g LIFE
SVUPPoORT
SYsTEM FoR
THS RI9|CULIY S
APPENPAGE .




AFTER WRITING A GENTEEL SUICIPE

NOTE, So “THE PooR Boy WoULDN'T GET
(NTo TRoJUBLE | S(1S5A DECIDES Te 6o

oUT THE SPME WAY SHE'S LIVED....



1 DoN'T SEEM To BE JeAn! EVERYTHING'S )

PELE To DRAW A G-RATED oRMAL AROND ANz
PRAWING ANNMORE. ; S NS
\Ts REALLY ’

| Nonsense ), B
I\ Boss! L gy -.

¥
....
-



\,for-no-'ka-shon\ n

1 : sexual intercourse other than
between a man and his wife with a
person not of one’s species. 2 :
Recreational risathra. 3 : YirrInG.
— fur-eni-cate \'for-no-kat\ vbd
— fur-eni-ca-tor \- kat-or\ n

000 Doug Wingsr - Commercial Rights Resersed






[rM -
NEITHER QUICK
NOR BROWN, AND | DONT '\,
JUMP OVER ANY LAZY DOGS-

THOUGH | HAVE BEEN ON
TOP AND UNDER QUITE
A FEW!

1

THEY WERENT
VERY LAZY THEN,
EITHER!

Actling Against Type
w2001
Commercial Rights Rasenmead



WHY,YES!
| DO HAVE EQUINE
IN MY ANCESTRY!
HOW DID YOU
EVER GUESS?

\,..__:-'__._:-—"

.

e —
o B i

=

h.-

T
=
—
x
i
R

The Apples of My Aye
1999 Doug Wingaer
Commarcial Rights Reserved



JustDougCo Presents:

B B
I

P i L -|'|I | B | B | | | . | | L
I [ | v i A . ! | H-.__‘_" | | |
H B UJUEUEREe) 7N
r 1 B
| L 1 1 "'-l -\.,\_ I
L B & | ey
i K BT L . '—-.E__ J . .

IT'S HARD
MAKING SHARP
| TURNS WHEN YOU'RE
SPORTING MORNING
WOOD.

Mc ‘\_ 1""
o = -
(fﬂ.ﬁ:f*ﬂﬂ] + n:fdyi'-am
TI-M-M-MBER!

E2001 Doug Winger - Commerical Rights Reserved



NO, IT'S
[ NOT WHAT
\_YOU THINK!

il
("
CONSIDERING WHOSE | &
MIND IS BEHIND THIS % =
IMAGE, IT PROBABLY IS M

22001 Doug Winger - Commercial Righls Reserved



WINGER,
YOU BASTARD!
I'M STARTING TO

LIKE THIS!

Ya Get Used To It
After A While
000 Doug Winger
Commensal Righis Resarved



MILK MAY

DO A BODY BETTER, \Nees

BUT | PREFER THICK, A8
RICH CREAM! _

.

1 MAKE N

e 1 LOTS OF MY |
s mcq;;’]




WHAT'S
THE MATTER?
NEVER SEEN A
LATHERED HORSE
BEFORE?

000 Doug 'Wingsr
Commenzal Righis Resarved



THE MUCK FAIRY HAD BEEN LAVISH AND GENEROUS WITH THE ENDOWMENTS
BESTOWED, BUT HAD LEFT OUT THE GIFT OF FIRMMESS. THE LITTLE VIXEN
THOUGHT OF WHAT SHE MIGHT DO WITH HER GRAND NEW- IF FLOPPY- ATTRIBUTES...

WELL, THEY COULD
USE A LITTLE FILLING...
PERHAPS A VISIT TO THE
BALLOON ROOM?

I'M SURE
| CAN HAVE THEM
FILLED THERE!

SOMETIME LATER, ALL
HELL BROKE LOSE,
TALES FROM THE MUCK AND THE LITTLE
A SHORT IMMORALITY PLAY IN ONE ACT. VIXEN'S LIFE CHANGED
E000 CONSIDERABLY
sl b o B AFTERWARDS.







| THINK IT'S
TIME FOR ME TO BE
DRAINED AGAIN! | FEEL
AWFUL FULL!

L i
TR Ftlala

Test Subject:
PETER

000 Doug Wingsr
Commerncial Righis Reserved






C988 Doug Winger
Commercial Rights Resarved



<. Came In

Jé« ' FIRSTY

As Well As Second,
Third, Fourth and
In Most of The
_ Slower Contestants

L E2001 Doug Winger
- - Commaereial Rights Resarved







21999 Doug Winger
Commercial Rights Reserved




WRONG THING TO ASK A HERM MINK-
HEY! WHERE'S THE CREAM FILLINGZ"

It

EACH CREAM-FILLED
TWINKIE HAS THEEE
FILL HOLES!

One Of Those Page Things
2000 Doug Winger
Commancial Rights Resanmad



HIS MOMENTARY FRIGHT WHEN SOMEONE ,
BEGAN TO CLIMB INTO THE BED WAS DONT WORRY!
ASSUAGED BY PANDORA'S REASSURANCE... THAT'S JUST MY LITTLE

‘SISTER PLP! THOPE YOU
DON'T MIND IF SHE
JOINS US?

OF COLIRSE, EXCITED AND UINSLISPECTING, HE READIL Y AGREED.
MOMENTS LATER, HE DISCOVERED THAT "LITTLE’ REFERRED
ONLY TO HER RELATIVE AGE. THEN THINGS GOT REALLY HECTIC, i




E1099 Doug Winger
Commercial Righls Besarved



Be My Valentine?

I'VE BEEN SAVING
Ue FOR THIS ALL YEAR!
DO YOU WANT TO UNWRAP

IT, OR SHALL 12

Next Time, You'll Remember!
22000 Doug YWinger
Commercial Rights Raserved

['ve Been Saving All My Loving for You























































































CHALD 2001
























LRALD 200

Kimera © Chalosan



LAALD 200!

Kimera © Chalosan






CHALD 2001 Kimera © Chalosan


















What's up?

CRALD 2001









J5h e edsyioy 2iog a6\ oy e of \
ooy - 9JY I @DPp xfy








































g













I'\ éM

l f "l* M I{ .‘ !!__.:_'_
i R s.Lﬂ.U









/

MR .

T /. LRy ’,Ha,,..

p i AT A T

RS R B B L DA

LAY ..,.,.,..,,.,fﬁw WA TR ...”,..f_..__ R .mﬂ
a4 ..,-_- ,5».. f; W AR

\
N

.agﬁ.. ’_/(arv R T -~
TS

ol ) s...v._. H,-.Hw#._.z.l -

AT

{ et b s T
TR
SRR TR
wEw Wi
AW AV
o \ g
VY Y A\ # \
Wi \
\ ,_,.“. ,./ CACAR)

W
\
...,,,.n,
wh
V'

ALY
ALY X
-.... ._’r. ;._,...a.

it

































t

3 \%

P

\
X













MY DOOR'S
OPEN FOR
YOU.
















JUANITA LOVE

Ugieo 222



JUANITA LOVE

® Giceozon
- o






NS

ln.x‘-//imv@»l “l’=h b





































u l’ ‘lr,'ii"_l’ Qi,'ii'xl' ql 'ii." l’ "" - l' q‘ ‘i" l' ~I 'ii" l' ~‘ ""i"' l‘

I b 0‘ ‘t
"”! t J !
'H“‘“Il’,~ ‘f'

-".‘*-u

’ ‘ Il‘
u“ﬂ‘_ _-f

h
r

A ¥ A X 1 = ; -Llll‘ 4 x % x 4 X
b R P ::H P JOKE Db P S K P ‘:.,::ﬁa :.,::,.a :-*
5-0 "00" ' 4"h4=~ “ap -
l.h’ “fﬁi‘:’ ‘r’"‘*—" ‘a-".' ‘ K , f::h ‘ .l ,
PR AR RSP R ot ¥
' c::::a ¢ :::: < @y




El Funmim

001















EIFunnimal2001












is ! } 5
5 7 4
i L y
[ .
L ™ ty
. i "

= .- : & ' )
| | 1
i ¥ i
&= 1 : A

= . .‘- i = = "=
B il :1-:" .r'.. -
- =
i ] &
L %
= i e .y
' & - g | & i .

. . . . . .
oy " - (- = %) (I . e
1.- r e 3 8 4 ¥ .
- o~ h =, - o A~
| ¥ Jd B =i | )
" il - | =] L il _d i .
= = = A = 3 . R - - .
). &, A . Y § 2
£ ER ; - F gl ) L B 'l LN = ! A
- . " L ",
. o = - . 1 - '
\ ’ ' »

_..
P
. b . by W i
¥ . ek "
.| ) .
o = T
5 I I N
ey it o
A S
! ) 8 1
- i &
= a
- (] ¥
e F = . BIA #7

(

N i
] L !
- s
I ) {
. i =
s
g 5. y
Al e e
a w 1L .7 :
i 1 -

] |
- =
i ) (g ; 'f' gn
| ' @, 814
Bl i : :-1'. e}
[ A [ F
HLE ! Rl (e !
F . i 1
v L o N F k i
- w NIT o # L'
& & - L

3 T .
# 5 1 L= &
- . | - >
- 'y ¥ ) - !
i ¥ .
R o =
i -
L | |
s e . e
A | £ ¥
r # ALL S -
. . J .
e 1 s My
¥ . ¥



{ﬂahuul) mwpﬁﬂﬁhlka =), 2

T Yoo
]

X %@W @%_@WW ZV,















{ éﬁ.

RS

F A VI Py

oy
N
N
N
N
=
N
~
N

L




























CHavika EIZ0QF









D Mo o 2o foe 2001 = air FO . O
















Honitea© 2002



Jergmy
I“qu,r,-h;
Alsto n, Jr

Oell Daviae ©
Hﬁf-ﬁﬂ’f Qﬂfﬁn I'r:;,: L

Myllins
800>































































. TR ._.- 1‘.+
,a.._.u...:.... whan.ﬁvw?.f P R W T g
N B A mi_..,.....% |

g L - kel D)
m._.__. » n.mﬂon - .mﬁu.;... qmﬁ.pr... l_..._.ﬁv....... ...Ww.. . .,.....F.
l{ﬁ“ w.___ 4 ._-.__-Jﬂn. s * ey ey, L

W _-.-.ﬁl- [ _._'_-.-_:-__. -d..-_ -u-.-#m“tn \ME-W.-..__.._ .r-r______ #_. [
X ._.-.h._._..-..l..._“.. 5 -.-.l_-l A .-I.F h .__‘ .ll- L A






















MOONDANCER TT




























































N
\
?..r








































¢ DESERT RESORT






&=



Color by

a %
A '
< N
i.










Y Dennns Cﬂu.igmj

7, 2eol



by: Dénni1s Carrigan |i.200|










by DEVUT) Carmibay) 1,01




.07

Dewni$ Carnicad 2001

byi



bﬁ; Devans (arrjem)  7.200)






by Dewnis (arri6hN 7,201






bg: Denir's (‘nmfoa«) 7.2000



{

‘J//’1 - u*’?\\:‘

TN D

by Dewais Chraian 7, 2000



s
“
5
i
&
»
3









Deadic CARRI6AN [ DCrABE T

by

12 200)



4‘.[.151 I:?E;Jﬂl's Cam'fcfnd (D‘:Rﬂﬁﬁ;‘!) I11200]

























| THING ABour g 4 B/

L STTTIvG op HE JE
g A ICECL}BEi v(gj':‘ |













Q|

!

P
&









e
@5{]?,.,--zpu












C 2000



= ——

Vo ‘ﬁ"ﬂ'
c:7?¢T=I..

I}

—
—
il

e e
e

\

B





































MARTIN 01°












MWARTIN 0f









L

GOLLY girctilg, 7MIs /5

A VERYy SwEET COATING,
gur 15 (T SAFEZ

4

O weLl OF CovR3E 1%
SUSA ! wouln [ OO ANYTHING
To HURT Yout













DO 1 L00j tIKE
A SQUIRRE L AOW

EANBOY Y

= %
i r .
ﬁi%ﬁlii’

Ay

/) | \
o8, EA
9 Hi-¥1 HerB '
77 | SgE ‘ov JUST /
MET ML SISTER,
FeckyY )

]




MWARTIN 0f







MARTIN 01°















S 10
e a1 T























































,W///ﬁ

W

i —ﬁ













Fire (C) his player
ZorroRe (C) his player

Ehhh...That thing... Artwork ZorroRe
Is..Normal ?













After a good fuck...
Let your pet rest...













Art by ZorroRe






AND NOW,
A WORD
FROM OUR
ARTISTS...



JUl HIRGHU §
jou Saw on this
disc and have a
hunger for more
isit my websit
the addre

ABARCHIVES. GOM/ DARE

- T .

arkmatter
studios.
Prints.
sommissions

n




ALDEBRAN

can be contacted at

http://members.aol.com/aaalde/index.htm

or by e-mail at

aldebran@aol.com



DONNA BARR

Think this is sexy?

Check out the Art Gallery (adults
only, bitte) at www.stinz.com
Donna Barr welcomes your most
imaginitive COmMmissions.

"The woman can draw on a shovel with a rock"

-- Chuck Melville

$25.00 per hour, publishing rights
negotiable. Contact the lady at:
barr@stinz.com No computer?
Write for free catalog:

Donna Barr

A Fine Line Press
1318 N. Montgomery,
Bremerton, WA 98312-3056




NAGA i1s a creature

not usually sought,

nor always desiring
to be found...



WOlfle S \a“* wﬁm?'i’ﬁ Pack Productions
AN p. . Michael Dooley

PaCK ism . 139 West Street

Productlonsft Lawrence, MA 01841
P (978) 681-5615

DarkWolfie@msn.com

wolfiespack.com /furry

Commissions and prints
are available...all genres
and poses considered.

“Wolfie's “Pack “Productions...
"Art for art's sake’



Brian O'Connell

spoogegod@home.com

Need

More?




Furries Anime Style
Acetates
Yiffing

Special Comissions
and

Much, much more...!

Just contact me via e-mail



Michael Higgs

has been moving about for a bit
and while he may not make as
many conventions as he used
to, he still has a few splendid
portfolios available, and might
enjoy your feedback on this
peoject
The BEST way to get in
touch would be an e-mail
popped off to:



SHON HOWELL is very busy af the moment, and probably
won'l have fime for new commissions. Copies of these
prints might still be available if you contact:

SHON HOWELL

1726 WEST AVE, D-2
SAN ANTONIO, TX
18216




STELLOS

can be contacted
through the producers
of this anthology.

Send your e-mail
comments and requests

to:

proteus@the-wire.com



IF YOU'RE CANADIAN...
SHOW ME

YOUR..

Twmjust a
figment
of my own ,
imagination \ 2 1\*{{# ’%
theartof L V@IWAN
Chad Wm. & - w». ‘

Porfe'l = N,

\ J ‘
YOU CAN FIND ME HERE - ¢questeinteriog.com

P




Uni-Boy
can be contacted at:

uni-boy@wi.rr.com



White Tail Studios is a
perfect source for all your
furry art desires.

We draw some great pictures, too!

Requests for commissions
or for a list of prints, just drop
an e-mail to:

buckyboy@wf.net
Or, send the traditional SASE to

White Tail Studios is a
P.O. Box 158
Newcastle, Texas USA
76372-0158




Kiartan

is not a man who takes his fantasies

lightly... find him if you can.

T DoN'T SEEM To BE YeAH! EVERYTHING'S )
PBLE To DRAW A G- RATED Muﬁrﬁfﬂéuegﬁimp Nz,
LWIN MofRE. - EEL . e
i1 uff' ) _ . ‘
i '
= '._.__ ¥ e ; — :

\T's REALLY ‘%‘ igﬁ ‘

1
/"*f
! _‘E‘ .....

S

......

111
* A



WOULD YOU TRUST THIS MAN
WITH A COMMISSIONZ

DOUG WINGER, POPULARLY KNOWN AS JUSTDOUG,
MAY O MAY NOT BE ACCEPTING COMMISSIONS.
BEING THAT FURRY STUFF 1S GENERALLY DONE FOR
FUN, THE THOUGHT OF MONEY... WELL, IT'S NICE.

HOWEVER, IT'S USUALLY HARD WORK, AS HE
BELIEVES IN THE OLD-FASHIONED VALUE FOR
MONEY PRECEPT LAID DOWN BY OUR DISTANT

ANCESTORS, WHICH TURNS IT INTD WORK,

STILL, HE MIGHT BE CAJOLED OK BRIBED WITH

IDEAS (OR MONEY; HE'S NOT A FOOL), BUT FACE IT-
WOULD YOU TRUST YOUR DEEAMS TO A MAN THAT
NOT ONLY TENDS TO GIGGLE WHILE CRANKING OUT
BAD ART, BUT HAS A DISCONCERTING HABIT OF
DOING 0DD THINGS TO THE CHARACTERS HE DOES
DRAWS YOU HAVE BEEN WARNED.

IF YOURE BRAVE (OR FODLHARDY) ENOUGH TO TRUST

HIM, CONTACT HIM ONLINE, USUALLY ON THE MUCKS,

AND WIDELY KNOWN AS JUSTDOUG (OR PLAIN OLD
DOUG ON THE ONES HE'S TOO LAZY TO TYPE ON).




Like BUSHYCAT'S pictures?

All of BushyCat's pictures on this disc are
available as high-quality black & white prints.

For just $1. 00 each
"ft's a Bargain!!*
L. e COLOR? Color prints of any picture
$6.00 each

> Please include print titles with order.... thanks! <

Want the WHOLE collection? BushyCat has 8 '""Bad Furs"
Portfolios for your twisted enjoyment......

Each "Bad Furs" Portiolio contains 15 prints....
$12.00 each portfolio, $90.00 for all 8 Portfolios
*that's 110 erotic Furry pictures!*

Shipping: orders up to 155 ...... 1SSH orders 16-308..... 2$ SH

orders 31 - 50§ ........ 38 SH orders 51 -758.... 43 SH
orders 76 - 1008....... 58 SH

Check or Money Order Payable to: Rebecca Frey

464 West Hill Road
Vestal, New York 13850

Please direct inquiries to: YoroidenGi@aol.com

TAILS, EARS and commissions are also available. Want something
unusual? Just bug me (= Bushy aims to please.



Furry Artigt

los

Open for comitions.

Contac me at: www.animalwarriors.cjb.net

chalo_san@hotmail.com




visual representation: 1llustration,
delineation, depictment: imagery,
portraiture, iconography, design. Fine
arts: painting, sculpture, photograph:

....and making a fine mess of things.

v ® ~
ttp://jessup.twu.net/
aim | captmcjesus I‘iﬁq | 31265181.

?alluna vulgaris@hotmail. ¢

art by jessup commissions availible
1/winter 01 §




COMMISSIONS BY TARAL WAYNLE

* PICK THE OPTION THAT IS RIGHT FOR YOU ~

g Option A: 8 12by 11 Option B: 8 1/2 by 11 Option C: 11 by 17 iy
1.BLACK AND WHITE ORIGINALS VERTIOA .
An inked drawing in one of CORZONTAL

three degrees of cﬂmplath.
The price for a more compli-
cated background or addi-

tional figures can be negoti-
ated.

Option A: $75 B: $100 C: $175

(Basic single character) _(Opt. A, plus detail) __(Bigger/more characters/detail <

>2.CO[OURING OLDBAWART ) |

Choose any B&W piece of art
that I've already drawn, and

suggest how you want a photo-
copy of it coloured.

>Optinn A: $75 B: $100 C:$l?5<
3.COLOURING NEW B&W ART

If, on the other hand, you want
a completely new drawing
colored, you have to get the
B&W original drawn and then a
copy of It colored. To own both

B&W and color versions, add 1
and 2 from above.

>0ptiun A: $75 B: $125 C: $225 <
4.CUSTON PENCIL SKETCHES

A finished sketch drawn to

your specifications. The subject
can be anything within reason.
If you have something very
specific in mind, it helps to
supply references.

>0ptiun A: $20 B: $30 C: $50 <

9.COLOUR PRINTS

Fine quality Canon or Xerox

color photocopler prints. (B&W

sample on request of each, for

31 each.) \ Copyright 1994 by Taral Wayne J

B Uz 11:810 PAYMENT - All amounts are in $US FUNDS. For faster service,please send < €2 gl

or 11 x 17: $20 :a‘ldpqnmm in a commission. Upon reciept of funds, | will submit a sketch |

e Akl . _ estimate of it can be At times, | may request to be paid by &
postal or order - please ask Slm - All deliveries are
mﬁ%mmum DELIVERY and INSURANCE

ts $10 extra, and probably well worth it.

TARAL WAYNE

% ' ") 245 DUNN AVENUE AP no. 2117 TORONTO ONTARIO MéU 156 CANADA




CIVASCO

Is an artist living In
Mexico, where he is
currently working on
several comics projects
of a furry nature.
Look for his work soon
from Shanda Fantasy Arts.

Better still, for information
on prints or for original art
commissions, pop him a
note at:

civascol@usa.net
oron ICQ as

#69569325




EL FUNNIMAL

El Funnimal draws characters who are passionate,
caring and loving creatures - and just in case...
all over the age of consent

Ask him nicely.

He might draw
one for you

He'll be happy to draw you
a birth certificate for your
drawing, too.




Laughing Rabbit Graphics

http://lonestar.texas.net/~sparrow/sparrow.htm

Michael Angel Peia



Commissions ;a‘cce_pted
T-shirts painted

Color Pencil or Acrylics

35 Please inquire about
¢« 14 color $195 Large painting pric

=y

B & W pencils or in
8 x 10 $60 .

T x

ces good fill 20 e right to refuse



for comission info

contact
Jeremy (Polar) Mullins
email
mad_polar@hotmail.com
or

m_polar@hotmail.com

icg num.
103842836

thanks :)



S STUDIOS
V) © »  www.mousehuntstudios.com

Commissions, prints and
portfolios are available.

= ‘w:z—b\
%"\Edward Luena can be

e
~ contacted at:
< Dge*‘**”*“ sukeban_deka@yahoo.com



Want something from me? A print-ora-eommish? Have an idea
you u!_xt*bmugh’t to-life? W I ve gnt the time-and resource to
\“M

\\ 'III“ t!

Loup aﬁu ‘;l:ﬂ ﬂﬁ/\m IS me ga e
nearly anything, wh atlﬁantdrawi t least La ecialti
were-.gmlfs nr\warekms and the ca‘wqh% en fems.

F‘h ot

For more d&talls orwhat | d can't draw, mail méﬁt
funkywolfen@yalioo.gom and II ry my best'to get back to you.

Hankering for more art? Stop by my site a;
http:// lonefgx.org/~loupgarou__
f_, . 5 —/

w—sai = >
Hope t6: \*T@T" all much*anymnre
_;E,E@%me’\ w, ya hear?
{2



ONE CHARITER= 30 [3" z
) H T

THRE >
RS ONE CHARACTER = 15
PLLRONDS=D ¥h)§;‘g = 25
. =2
L4 FOUR_ =4g
ALL g devilphil @
| town hﬂt’nai—!m
ivingi —
5"\:"::?;3:;3 € %
W‘F"ﬂ&.nﬂt

http:ffrcleblclin sefrelf Artists/Dave-Bunny



/ ROBERT HILL

IS an Illustrator,
model-maker,
costumer,
voice-over actor,
fur-suit performer,
and every now and then he
manages to draw something
special for himself.

All of these images

are that specialty.
vawlkee @ compuserve.com




At this time,
Dennis Carrigan
1S not acceptmg

COmmissions.




Jerry Colling is currently
accepting commissions. To
contact him for specific rates

or to find out about prints and

anything else he might fancy,

slide a few bucks into the ol
S.A.8.E. and ship it to

Jerry Collins
111 Victor Circle NW
Atlanta, Georgia
30314

Jerry has always strived to
give more doe for the dough.




K,oyotcz

MOUSCHUN'T
STUDIOS

www.mousehuntstudios.com

Commissions, prints and
portfolios are available.

Koyote can be contacted at:
koyote2@mindspring.com



k. F e = o e — o
b - .-\.""_ _‘.-_. L - =
e V sl e oo es v AIANMS
e 3 # g k™ J " Y ik Y Fat JA I-.*-J-u.';l. W
B .0 A b :Il.',. - l._"-'l.nl"l,:':_'_".'-..__:‘ L] L [ ¥ o I-.Ill o ._r:l

\ > ORHER FRIENDS, CHECK OUT
MAUVETTEONLINE.COM

THE DIGITAL DOMAIN OF FANTASY ARTIST STEVE MARTIN
CONTACT STEVE YOURSELF AT:

STEVECM@SPEAKEASY .NET

or send him a note at:

Endless Summer Studios - 12932 Yorba Street - Santa Ana, CA - USA - 92705

If you liked the cover to this comic, send us a note! Quality prints are available!
Check out the web site for details.



Talon may

be grasped at:

furnation talon@yahoo.com




= 2
2
E= A s
H@W
R :
—l




o A E o VERN

- Comics
- Art
Furry from Argentina - Yiffy

? - Comissions
www.ahiros.com.ar/zorrore -~ @<

s hﬂﬂ;ﬂlﬁ



#

NN MDDMNMNDDMNDDN - 2D = =
ABWN-_COO~NONDARWN_OYI®NOTGORWN-=

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Foxhole

6T9

VASIV

Big Gulp
Foxmouse
Goldie

Love Me
Maggie
Mirinshunk
Mousehole
Mousie

My Quarter!
Paint

Red Vinyl Skunk
Savannah
Skunkie

The Subservient
The Siege
Time for Bed
Unto the Cruel
70's Foxie
Vixen Tree
Dear Deer
Magic Horse
Odeza

ARTIST

Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Michael Caddell
Aldebran

Aldebran

Aldebran

Aldebran



#

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Open Minded
Preparation
Santa Mink 1
Skunkkk
Snakefawn
Stairs

Unicorn

Ares

Best Friends
Can Can Pan
Don't Ask

End Of The Hunt
Fear Of Heights
Hayloft
Indecent Exposure
Little Mother
Long Sermon
Ponies
Self-Knowledge
Soldier

Bat

Cat 01

Cat 02

Centaur 01
Centaur 03

ARTIST

Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Aldebran
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Donna Barr
Naga

Naga

Naga

Naga

Naga



#

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Ducky

Frog 01
Gatorgal
Hippocampus
Mermaid 01
Moo 01

Moo 02
Naga 02
Oink

Orca

Pony 01
Pony 02
Quantis
Tux

Zebra
Bitten
Bounded
Dru
Embrace
Garter
Tyro & Grey
Hiro Zebra
Icebreaker
Limber Kitty
Pool 2

ARTIST

Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Naga
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie
Darkwolfie



#

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Prey for Play
Queen's Honey
Rattled

Rory's Repose
Betrayed
Aquakitty
Bunny Bounce
Cheezy Nips
Defiance

Dildo fun
Fetish Coon
Lingerie Skunk
Make A Wish
Mew Or Leans
Nip N Tuck
Pull Off

See Something You Like
SexKitten 01
Skivvies

Slave Duties
Stretching Tigger
Stuffed Bunny
Stuffed Fox
Team Spirit

100 Zebress

ARTIST

Darkwolfie

Darkwolfie

Darkwolfie

Darkwolfie

Darkwolfie

Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell
Brian O'Connell



#

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Catcolor 1
Catcolor 2
Catcolor 3
Horse 1
Kangaroo 1
Kangaroo 2
Lesbos 1
Moreau 06
Moreau 07
Moreau 09
Moreau 10
Moreau 11
Moreau 15
Moreau 22
Raccoon 2
Skunk 1
Wolf 1
Cheerleader
Three Poses
The Big Time
Double Play
Capers

Self Made Success Story
Posting
Sweet Vixen

ARTIST

Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Dr Moreau
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs



#

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

FILES BY APPEARANCE

On Your Mark...
Stretching

Is That a Pistol in Your Pocket?
Full Meal

V38

Strutting

Bikini lines lines lines
Honey Pot
Inkwell Muse
2B-40

2B-41

2B-42

2B-43

Alicine

Belle-10
Belle-11
Belle-12
Belle-13
Belle-22
Belle-34
Belle-36
Best_Defence
Coy

Goth

Katalina

ARTIST

Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Michael Higgs
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell



#

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Late Evening

Oh My

Peel

Please
SnowBunny Camoflage
Coon 1

Towling Down

Pin Up 1

Saurina

Furronika 155
Swamp Romp
Draftee

Deertaur

Her Majesty

Nice Rack

AM 5.0 Cover nude
You.Here.Now...
Backside

Catgirl

Celeste

Full Moon
Gauntlet

Lola LePew
Peaches

Rough Around the Edges

ARTIST

Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Shon Howell
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Stellos
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter



#

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Sassy

Tanda's

Target Practice
Tashina

You Can Prick Your Finger...

Bunny Babe 2
Balls of Steel
Florian Skunk
Frnkzk

Hard Ass

Horse Cycle
LINDZ
Measurements
Mistletoe

Moose

Okay, NOW What?
Photo Finish
Pretty Kitty 2
Saddle up
Snugglebabes
Stripey Huggz
Urges

Wash & Wear
When Nature Calls
WhiteHorse

ARTIST

Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter
Chad Porter

Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy
Uni-Boy



#

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

FILES BY APPEARANCE

ZeebNuni

Bky Agamemnon
Bky aqua tail

Bky black and white
Bky blue ribbon
Bky clueless

Bky sharing a hose
Bky the hour of the wolf
Bky aqua bondage
Bky_arf

Bky blue ribbon-ride
Bky_buck toy
Bky_bucky target
Bky_ bury the bone
Bky_cock_ring
Bky_doe season
Bky_for a buck
Bky_my_hero
Bky-lost in a dream
Buck on fox
Audible Critique
Lap Cat

Waiting to Pounce
The Fire Dancers
Close Family

ARTIST

Uni-Boy
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Cavanaugh
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan



#

226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Assblasters

But What Does He WANT From Me?

Limited Animated
Heroic Proportions
Good For Someone
Robber Shepherd
The Secret of Life
Decisions, Decisions
Sway Ride
Sandwich?

Ootsey Cutesey Wootsey Sexy
Hundrat Poses

Life Support
Goodbye Cruel World
Artist's Lament
Definition

Viggen Up

FH

Horse Sense

Inertia

It's Worse

LikeThis

Milk It

MinBath

MUCK tales 01

ARTIST

Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Kjartan
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger



#

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Nonad

Peterbun

Peter Two

pmink 02

Prize Winner
protominks
RealSqurl
RightHere

Sharing

Table Skunk
BlatedValentine
The Red Fox's Room
Whurf
Counter-Pounce
Love Among the Toys
Cannoli Fight!
Badgering

Sweet Dreams
Produce and Effort
Everybody Wins
NEXT?!

Sic 'em, Fido!
Party Favors

Who Came First Makes It A Race

Private Performance

ARTIST

Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Doug Winger
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat



#

276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Oiled and Lubed
Looking At Your Canary
Hard To Get Up In The Morning
Abundance
Curtain Call
Links and Licks
Balloon Tricks
Aniz 01

Aniz 02

Back Boarded
Canel 02

Can3l 03
Fourplay

Foxy

Gotcha!

Grab

Hare

Harem

Harem Rabbit
Husky

Jackal

Just Sex

Kimera 1

Kimera 2
Kimera 3

ARTIST

Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Bushycat
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan



#

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Kimera 4
Lioness
Mousetrap
Nuth

Rat

Sevurity
Upview

Zhoi
Christian
Jungle XXX
Dolph
Kitsune

On a Platter
Half View
Skunked
Flare

Whale
FurryGirl
Shroom-fae
Beat Skunk
Boy in the Woods
Bunny on a String
Bunny Snare
Cell Phone
Cuddle

ARTIST

Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Chalosan
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Jessup
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne



#

326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Fenn Again

Log Role

Minerva Dance

No Swimming

Ready Or Not

Ribbon Cat

Sans Coulottes
Skunk on a Rail
Skunk Stroll
Strip-Skunk

Sulky Skunk
Surprise

Big Leage Games
Cherry & Paulina
Janet

Shandy

Highball

On the Sill

Teeny Bikini Lines
My Door Is Open For You
Wanna Have a Blast?
Hard Work

Basket Case

Peace is Our Profession
Juanita Love

ARTIST

Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Taral Wayne
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco
Civasco



#

351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Juanita Loves Carrots, too
Miriam

Jasmin

Deer

Melissa

Melissa in School

An Apple For Teacher
Bearing and Grinning
Bearback 1

Bearcute 1
Chihuahua
Deederslave 1

Doggi

Donkeyish

Eatabunni

Foxlog

Pandalove

Rat

Seeapenny
Skunkette

Skunkette 1

Squirrel 1

Tigra

Tigress

Trixitiger 1

ARTIST

Civasco

Civasco

Civasco

Civasco

Civasco

Civasco

Civasco

El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal
El Funnimal



#

376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400

FILES BY APPEARANCE

An Unusual Dinner Guest
Banteng In Need
Black Skunk

Celeen On Safari
Combing Cat
Flamer Rider
Krystal's Perch
Lady Lion

Lovely Archer
Pretty Kitty

Sandra with Curtains
Tricked!

Catnip

Deerdancer
Deermistress
Foxygrape

Lionel

Ploughman's Lunch
Snowboy
Tigersword

Wake Up Call
Wildchild

Wiolfboy

BB & Helena fist
Betty 3 blue

ARTIST

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Sparrow

Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Monika Livingstone
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins



#

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Joeb Nude
Renni

Sara Pose

Sara Pregnant
SnK2

Tonya Plush
Tonya Pole
Tonya Top
Almost Ready
Breaking Her In
Free-Flight

Hip Hop Fox
Lookiung For a Ride
Recliner
Senshi

Paws 1

She's Fluffy, too
Sweet Scent
Tangled Hair
Tuffet

Waiting to Prey
Beige

6-tits

Arie

Bluewolf

ARTIST

Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Jeremy Mullins
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
Edward Luena
LoupGarou

LoupGarou

LoupGarou

LoupGarou



#

426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Braid
Broadway
Cleanup

Cybil

Hood

Howl
Loupgarou
Magictouch
Mystique
Poodle
Rasha-Amber
Scissor
Skunkplush
Tattiana

V9

Vixen

Zebra

Bats

Bum Bunnies
Dogs & Cats
G019

Bobbed Cat
Mice? Foreplay? NOT!
Horse & Jackass
Max Suck Ben

ARTIST

LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
LoupGarou
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny



#

451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Skunkfel
Skunkfist

Long Ears Make Better Lovers

3 Lezzies

Aunt Griz n Robert
Bambi & Friends
Brothers & Sisters
Rubber Ernst
Dragon Ballerina 3
Fox Den Babe
Instant Shemale
Robert's House Guests
Bunnie Rabbit Me 2
Shestallion bastian 1
The New Girl
Bunkitty

Bunny 1

Bunny 2

Bunny5
Bunspread

DCRB1

DCRB2

DCRB3

DCRB4

DCRB5

ARTIST

DaveBunny
DaveBunny
DaveBunny
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan



#

476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

FILES BY APPEARANCE

DCRB6

DCRB7

Inkbunny1

Inktest 2

Inktest 3

Mephit 1
Pronebunny2
Pronebun

Between Slow Dances
Catch of the Day
Check In Girl
Checkerboard Mare
Collage

Firm Rubber Lines
Leperfawn

Move to the Head of the Line

Overstuffed

Pearl in Jade

Quality Lines

Riding Stick

Rubber & Hose

Rubber Pony

Smile Lines

Wrapped in Pink

What Are You Staring at?

ARTIST

Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Dennis Carrigan
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Jerry Collins
Koyote



#

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Cheesecake

Couch Tomato

Dingo Girl

Hitting the Right Spot
Moonlight Bath

Of Course, Of Course
That's All, Folks
Centaur Yiffing 1
Catnipped

Ballerina Bunny
BeezelBunsmlit
Benched Bunny
Butter Bear
ChainMouse

Globe Giraffe

Jeez, Its Only a Penknife
Mortimer and Bitchy
Half-Time Sacrifice

Another Tentacle-Wolf Skunk Scene

Frenchy & Becky

Gooey Mauvette

Inside the She-Male Harem
Mauvette As Dessert

A Mauvette Costume

NOT a Squirrel

ARTIST

Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Koyote
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin



#

526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Wet and Wild
A Hot View of the Field
Who Said that?
Print 3

Print 2

Print 4

Print 5

Print 6

Print 7

Print 8

Print 9

Print 1
Wolfdance
Tfoxx

Jiraff
BluBast

Bovi

Fauna
Herda
PoBeep
Warpaint
Agbamb
Agcab
Agcomp
Adflip

ARTIST

Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Steve Martin
Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Talon

Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Nite Owl
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re



#

551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564

FILES BY APPEARANCE

Aglemy
Agmapa
Agzor
Cerda

Fire
Gamor
Lemur
Necesidad
Pet
PhuskAmb
Pthreesome
Rita

Valen

2yl

ARTIST

Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re
Zorro Re



WE NOW RETURN YOU
TO YOUR REGULARLY
SCHEDULED PROGRAM

CLICK HERE TO RETURN

@ HERE B



	FILES BY ARTIST
	MICHAEL CADDEL
	Foxhole


	6 T 9


	VASIV


	Big Gulp


	Foxmouse


	Goldie


	Love Me


	Maggie


	Mirinshunk


	Mousehole


	Mousie


	My Quarter!


	Paint


	Red Vinyl Skunk


	Savannah


	Skunkie


	The Subservient


	The Siege


	Time for Bed


	Unto the Cruel


	70's Foxie



	ALDEBRAN
	Vixen Tree


	Dear Deer
	Magic Horse


	Odeza


	Open Minded


	Preparation


	Santa Mink 1


	Skunkkk


	Snakefawn


	Stairs


	Unicorn


	Ares



	DONNA BARR
	Best Friends


	Can Can Pan


	Don't Ask


	End Of The Hunt


	Fear Of Heights


	Hayloft


	Indecent Exposure


	Little Mother


	Long Sermon


	Ponies


	Self-Knowledge


	Soldier



	NAGA
	Bat


	Cat 01


	Cat 02


	Centaur 01


	Centaur 03


	Ducky


	Frog 01


	Gatorgal


	Hippocampus


	Mermaid 01


	Moo 01


	Moo 02


	Naga 02


	Oink


	Orca


	Pony 01


	Pony 02


	Quantis


	Tux


	Zebra



	DARKWOLFIE
	Bitten


	Bounded


	Dru


	Embrace


	Garter


	Tyro & Grey


	Hiro Zebra


	Icebreaker


	Limber Kitty


	Pool 2


	Prey for Play


	Queen's Honey


	Rattled


	Rory's Repose


	Betrayed



	BRIAN O'CONNELL
	Aquakitty


	Bunny Bounce


	Cheezy Nips


	Defiance


	Dildo fun


	Fetish Coon


	Lingerie Skunk


	Make A Wish


	Mew Or Leans


	Nip N Tuck


	Pull Off


	See Something You Like


	SexKitten 01


	Skivvies 


	Slave Duties


	Stretching Tigger


	Stuffed Bunny


	Stuffed Fox


	Team Spirit


	Zebress



	DR MOREAU
	Catcolor 1


	Catcolor 2


	Catcolor 3


	Horse 1


	Kangaroo 1


	Kangaroo 2


	Lesbos 1


	Moreau 06


	Moreau 07


	Moreau 09


	Moreau 10


	Moreau 11


	Moreau 15


	Moreau 22


	Raccoon 2


	Skunk 1


	Wolf 1



	MICHAEL HIGGS
	Cheerleader


	Three Poses


	The Big Time


	Double Play


	Capers


	Self Made Success Story


	Posting


	Sweet Vixen


	On Your Mark…


	Stretching


	Is That a Pistol in Your Pocket?


	Full Meal


	V 8


	Strutting


	Bikini lines lines lines


	Honey Pot


	Inkwell Muse



	SHON HOWELL
	2B-40


	2B-41


	2B-42


	2B-43


	Alicine


	Belle-10


	Belle-11


	Belle-12


	Belle-13


	Belle-22


	Belle-34


	Belle-36


	Best_Defence


	Coy


	Goth


	Katalina


	Late Evening


	Oh My


	Peel


	Please


	SnowBunny Camoflage



	STELLOS
	Coon 1
	Towling Down


	Pin Up 1


	Saurina


	Furronika 155


	Swamp Romp


	Draftee


	Deertaur


	Her Majesty


	Nice Rack



	CHAD PORTER
	AM 5.0 Cover nude


	You.Here.Now...


	Backside


	Catgirl


	Celeste


	Full Moon


	Gauntlet


	Lola LePew


	Peaches


	Rough Around the Edges


	Sassy


	Tanda's


	Target Practice


	Tashina


	You Can Prick Your Finger...



	UNI-BOY
	Bunny Babe 2


	Balls of Steel


	Florian Skunk


	Frnkzk


	Hard Ass


	Horse Cycle


	LINDZ


	Measurements


	Mistletoe


	Moose


	Okay, NOW What?


	Photo Finish


	Pretty Kitty 2


	Saddle up


	Snugglebabes


	Stripey Huggz


	Urges


	Wash & Wear


	When Nature Calls


	WhiteHorse


	ZeebNuni



	JACK CAVANAUGH
	Bky Agamemnon


	Bky aqua tail


	Bky black and white


	Bky blue ribbon


	Bky clueless


	Bky sharing a hose


	Bky the hour of the wolf


	Bky aqua bondage


	Bky_arf


	Bky blue ribbon-ride


	Bky_buck toy


	Bky_bucky target


	Bky_bury the bone


	Bky_cock_ring


	Bky_doe season


	Bky_for a buck


	Bky_my_hero


	Bky-lost in a dream


	Buck on fox 


	KJARTAN
	Audible Critique


	Lap Cat


	Waiting to Pounce


	The Fire Dancers


	Close Family


	Assblasters


	But What Does He WANT From Me?


	Limited Animated


	Heroic Proportions


	Good For Someone


	Robber Shepherd


	The Secret of Life


	Decisions, Decisions


	Sway Ride


	Sandwich?


	Ootsey Cutesey Wootsey Sexy


	Hundrat Poses


	Life Support


	Goodbye Cruel World


	Artist's Lament



	DOUG WINGER
	Definition


	Viggen Up


	FH


	Horse Sense


	Inertia


	It's Worse


	LikeThis


	Milk It


	MinBath


	MUCK tales 01


	Nonad


	Peterbun


	Peter Two


	Pmink 02


	Prize Winner


	Protominks


	RealSqurl


	RightHere


	Sharing


	Table Skunk


	BlatedValentine



	BUSHYCAT
	The Red Fox's Room


	Whurf


	Counter-Pounce


	Love Among the Toys


	Cannoli Fight!


	Badgering


	Sweet Dreams


	Produce and Effort


	Everybody Wins


	NEXT?!


	Sic 'em, Fido!


	Party Favors


	Who Came First Makes It A Race


	Private Performance


	Oiled and Lubed


	Looking At Your Canary


	Hard To Get Up In The Morning

;
	Abundance


	Curtain Call


	Links and Licks


	Balloon Tricks



	CHALOSAN
	Aniz 01


	Aniz 02


	Back Boarded


	Canel 02


	Can3l 03 

	Fourplay


	Foxy


	Gotcha!


	Grab


	Hare


	Harem


	Harem Rabbit


	Husky


	Jackal


	Just Sex


	Kimera 1


	Kimera 2


	Kimera 3


	Kimera 4


	Lioness


	Mousetrap


	Nuth


	Rat


	Sevurity


	Upview


	Zhoi



	JESSUP
	Christian


	Jungle XXX


	Dolph


	Kitsune


	On a Platter


	Half View


	Skunked


	Flare


	Whale


	FurryGirl


	Shroom-fae



	TARAL WAYNE
	Beat Skunk


	Boy in the Woods


	Bunny on a String


	Bunny Snare


	Cell Phone


	Cuddle


	Fenn Again


	Log Role


	Minerva Dance


	No Swimming


	Ready Or Not


	Ribbon Cat


	Sans Coulottes


	Skunk on a Rail


	Skunk Stroll


	Strip-Skunk


	Sulky Skunk


	Surprise



	CIVASCO
	Big Leage Games


	Cherry & Paulina


	Janet


	Shandy


	Highball


	On the Sill


	Teeny Bikini Lines


	My Door Is Open For You


	Wanna Have a Blast?


	Hard Work


	Basket Case


	Peace is Our Profession


	Juanita Love


	Juanita Loves Carrots, too


	Miriam


	Jasmin


	Deer


	Melissa


	Melissa in School


	An Apple For Teacher



	EL FUNNIMAL
	Bearing and Grinning


	Bearback 1


	Bearcute 1


	Chihuahua


	Deederslave 1


	Doggi


	Donkeyish


	Eatabunni


	Foxlog


	Pandalove


	Rat


	Seeapenny


	Skunkette


	Skunkette 1


	Squirrel 1


	Tigra


	Tigress


	Trixitiger 1



	SPARROW
	An Unusual Dinner Guest


	Banteng In Need


	Black Skunk


	Celeen On Safari


	Combing Cat


	Flamer Rider


	Krystal's Perch


	Lady Lion


	Lovely Archer


	Pretty Kitty


	Sandra with Curtains


	Tricked!



	MONIKA LIVINGSTONE
	Catnip


	Deerdancer


	Deermistress


	Foxygrape


	Lionel


	Ploughman's Lunch


	Snowboy


	Tigersword


	Wake Up Call


	Wildchild


	Wiolfboy



	JEREMY MULLINS
	BB & Helena fist


	Betty 3 blue


	Joeb Nude


	Renni


	Sara Pose


	Sara Pregnant


	SnK2


	Tonya Plush


	Tonya Pole


	Tonya Top



	EDWARD LUENA
	Almost Ready


	Breaking Her In


	Free-Flight


	Hip Hop Fox


	Lookiung For a Ride


	Recliner


	Senshi


	Paws 1
	She's Fluffy, too


	Sweet Scent


	Tangled Hair


	Tuffet


	Waiting to Prey



	LOUPGAROU
	Beige


	6-tits


	Arie


	Bluewolf


	Braid


	Broadway


	Cleanup


	Cybil


	Hood


	Howl


	Loupgarou


	Magictouch


	Mystique

'
	Poodle


	Rasha-Amber


	Scissor


	Skunkplush


	Tattiana


	V9


	Vixen


	Zebra



	DAVEBUNNY
	Bats


	Bum Bunnies


	Dogs & Cats
	G019


	Bobbed Cat


	Mice?  Foreplay?  NOT!


	Horse & Jackass


	Max Suck Ben


	Skunkfel


	Skunkfist


	Long Ears Make Better Lovers



	ROBERT HILL
	3 Lezzies


	Aunt Griz n Robert 


	Bambi & Friends


	Brothers & Sisters


	Rubber Ernst


	Dragon Ballerina 3


	Fox Den Babe


	Instant Shemale


	Robert's House Guests


	Bunnie Rabbit Me 2


	Shestallion bastian 1


	The New Girl



	DENNIS CARRIGAN
	Bunkitty


	Bunny 1


	Bunny 2


	Bunny5


	Bunspread


	DCRB1


	DCRB2


	DCRB3


	DCRB4


	DCRB5


	DCRB6


	DCRB7


	Inkbunny1


	Inktest 2


	Inktest 3


	Mephit 1


	Pronebunny2


	Pronebun



	JERRY COLLINS
	Between Slow Dances


	Catch of the Day


	Check In Girl


	Checkerboard Mare


	Collage


	Firm Rubber Lines


	Leperfawn


	Move to the Head of the Line


	Overstuffed


	Pearl in Jade


	Quality Lines


	Riding Stick


	Rubber & Hose


	Rubber Pony


	Smile Lines


	Wrapped in Pink



	KOYOTE
	What Are You Staring at?


	Cheesecake


	Couch Tomato


	Dingo Girl


	Hitting the Right Spot


	Moonlight Bath


	Of Course, Of Course


	That's All, Folks


	Centaur Yiffing 1



	STEVE MARTIN
	Catnipped


	Ballerina Bunny


	BeezelBunsmllt

'
	Benched Bunny


	Butter Bear


	ChainMouse

'
	Globe Giraffe


	Jeez, Its Only a Penknife 

	Mortimer and Bitchy


	Half-Time Sacrifice


	Another Tentacle-Wolf Skunk Scene


	Frenchy & Becky


	Gooey Mauvette


	Inside the She-Male Harem


	Mauvette As Dessert


	A Mauvette Costume


	NOT a Squirrel


	Wet and Wild


	A Hot View of the Field


	Who Said That? 


	TALON
	Print 3
	Print 2
	Print 4
	Print 5
	Print 6
	Print 7
	Print 8
	Print 9
	Print 1
	Wolfdance

	NITE OWL
	TFoxx
	Jeraffi
	BluBast
	Bovi
	Fauna
	Herda
	PoBeep
	Warpaint

	ZORRO RE
	Agbamb


	Agcab


	Agcomp


	Agflip


	Aglemy


	Agmapa


	Agzor


	Cerda


	Fire


	Gamor


	Lemur


	Necesidad


	Pet


	PhuskAmb


	Pthreesome


	Rita


	Valen


	Zyl


	 ARTIST'S ADS
	Caddell Ad
	Aldebran Ad
	Barr Ad
	Naga Ad
	Darkwolfie Ad
	O'Connell Ad
	Dr Moreau Ad
	Michael Higgs Ad
	Shon Howell Ad
	Stellos Ad
	Chad Porter Ad
	Uni-Boy Ad
	Jack Cavavaugh Ad
	Kjartan Ad
	Winger Ad
	Bushycat Ad
	Chalosan Ad
	Jessup Ad
	Taral Ad
	Ciovasco Ad
	El Funnimal Ad
	Sparrow Ad
	Monika Ad
	Jeremy Ad
	Luena Ad
	Loupgarou Ad
	Davebunny Ad
	Hill Ad
	Carrigan Ad
	Collins Ad
	Koyote Ad
	Martin Ad
	Talon Ad
	Niteowl Ad
	Zorro Re

	INDEX
	File By Appearance
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 2
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22


	RETURN TO MAIN MENU



